NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION PLANNING BOARD



(A Statutory Body under Ministry of Housing & Urban Affairs, Govt. of India) lst Floor, Core-4B, India Habitat Centre, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003

File No. Y-13/77/2022 (C.No.9132923)

Tender for Preparation of Functional Plans on "Dairy" and "Smart & Digital NCR"

(Tender ID No. 2023_NCRPB_715964_1)

Cancellation of Bids

Ref. the aforesaid Tender for Preparation of Function Plans.

Due to administrative reasons, the bids received for preparation of the following Functional Plans have been cancelled: -

- 1. Functional Plans on "Dairy
- 2. Functional Plans on "Smart and Digital NCR"

Accordingly, the Financial Bid for "Smart and Digital NCR" and Technical Bid for "Dairy" submitted by the respective bidders for the aforesaid Functional Plans are requested to collect them in person. The EMD deposited by bidders will be returned accordingly.

Inconvenience caused in this regard is regretted.

Sd/-

Dated: 29.11.2023

29.11.2023 Chief regional planner